## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In the Matter of the Application of Grain Belt Express	)	
Clean Line LLC for a Certificate of Convenience and	)	
Necessity Authorizing it to Construct, Own, Operate,	)	File No. EA-2016-0358
Control, Manage and Maintain a High Voltage, Direct	)	
Current Transmission Line and an Associated Converter	)	
Station Providing an Interconnection on the Maywood -	)	
Montgomery 345 kV Transmission Line	)	

## NOTICE OF INTENDED CASE FILING

COMES NOW, Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC ("Grain Belt Express") and, pursuant to Commission Rule 4 CSR 240-4.020(2) and the Commission's Order issued July 12, 2016, files this Notice of Intended Case Filing ("Notice"). Grain Belt Express intends to re-file its application for a certificate of convenience and necessity (CCN) pursuant to Section 393.170, RSMo.

WHEREFORE, Grain Belt Express respectfully requests that the Commission and its Secretary accept this Notice regarding Grain Belt Express' intended case filing.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Karl Zobrist

Karl Zobrist MBN 28325
Joshua K.T. Harden MBN 57941
Dentons US LLP
4520 Main Street, Suite 1100
Kansas City, MO 64111
(816) 460-2400
(816) 531-7545 (fax)

karl.zobrist@dentons.com ioshua.hardens@dentons.com

Cary J. Kottler
General Counsel
Erin Szalkowski
Corporate Counsel
Clean Line Energy Partners LLC
1001 McKinney Street, Suite 700
Houston, TX 77002
(832) 319-6320
ckottler@cleanlineenergy.com
eszalkowski@cleanlineenergy.com

Attorneys for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing document was served upon the parties listed below by email or U.S. Mail, postage period, below this 12th day of July 2016.

Staff Counsel's Office Missouri Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City MO 65102 staffcounselservice@psc.mo.gov

Office of the Public Counsel P.O. Box 2230 Jefferson City MO 65102 opcservice@ded.mo.gov

/s/ Joshua Harden

Joshua Harden Attorney for Grain Belt Express Clean Line LLC